

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 230

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE RYAN

Printer's No. 194

1 Amend Bill, page 2, line 8, by striking out "\$25,000,000" and
2 inserting

3 \$50,000,000

4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 19, by striking out "\$25,000,000"
5 and inserting

6 \$50,000,000

7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 22, by striking out "\$25,000,000"
8 and inserting

9 \$50,000,000

10 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 29 and 30

11 (3) An officer identified in section 615-B(a) may
12 request a revenue estimate in accordance with paragraph (2)
13 no sooner than 120 days after the effective date of this
14 paragraph.